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NorTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods I
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
H.O. 59223 | 68.04.011 | Grinding wheels, quality DA46-L.VO1 type 1A, 254 mm X 7 mm X 25% Aul Free
25 mm bore, 254 mm X 10.5 mm X 25 mm bore, and 254 mm X 13 mm Can 15*
X 215 mm bore, peculiar for use in finishing high grade high speed DC 15*
stee
NOTE: If approved the above goods will be subject to the rates of
duty prescribed under Tariff item 68.04.019, or at the rates prescribed
under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99
H.O. 59224 | 68.04.011 | Grinding wheels, quality GC100-IV02 type 1A, 254 mm X 7 mm X 25% Aul Free
25 mm bore, 254 mm X 10.5 mm X 25 mm bore and 254 mm x 13 mm Can 15*
é 2€énm bore, peculiar for use in finishing and roughing Tungsten DC 15*
arbide .
NOTE: If approved the above goods will be subject to the rates of
duty prescribed under Tariff item 68.04.019, or at the rates prescribed
under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99
H.O. 59101 | 84.45.001 | Richards R.B.M. multiform bridging machine, complete with acces- 40* Aul 20*
sories, peculiar for use in die-making (one only) Can 25*
NOTE.: If approved the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC25*
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates prescribed
under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99
H.O. 59160 | 90.23.001 | Teltru PTS50 dial thermometer .. 45% Aul Free
NOTE: If approved the above goods ‘will be subject to the rates of | Can 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.23.009, or at the rates pre- DC25*

scribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99

*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O0.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 11 December 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-
cation number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of November 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroiler of Customs.



